Name

Distinguished Service Award
Anderson, Robert N
Aquino, Jose (posthumously)
Attia, Elhamy Labib
Beed, Stephen

Butt, John

Badley, Bernard W.D.
Caines, Judy S

Casey, M. Thomas
Cohen, Allan D (posthumously)
Couban, Stephen (posthumously)
Foley, Anita A

Gillis, D. Alex

Gregor, Ronald

Hall, Richard Ivan
Kutcher, Stan

Robert, Liwski
Langley, G. Ross
Maharaj, Mandat
Moffitt, Emerson
Murphy, David A
Murray, Thomas John
Naqvi, Mahmood A
O'Connor, John F
Orlik, Herb

Robinson, Stuart C
Tanton, Ronald
Tompkins, James B
Wilson, Kenneth L
Belen, Jaime O
Burden, R.A

Brown, Douglas C.S.
Brown, Wayne C
Bird, S.B

Barton, F.J.

Chandler, Brian
Chow, Carlyle S
Coward, N.B.
Cochrane, W.A.
Clark, A.M.
Creighton, A.M.
Davies, D.R.

Dunphy, A.E.

Past Award Recipients

Year

2009
2011
2008
2018
1999
2000
2001
1996
1994
2020
2002
2006
2010
2012
2019
2021
2007
2015
1998
2005
2004
1995
1994
2016
1997
2013
2003
2014
2007
1987
1998
2014
1986
1983
2004
2009
1976
1968
1988
1989
1983
1989



Dunsworth, F.A.
Elmik, A
Fernandez, Louis
Fitzgerald, James M
Giffin, A.A.

Giffin, C.C.
Gillespie, C.T.
Grant, K.M.
Guzdziol, W

Hayne, Ormille A
Hegarty, Raymond
Hirsch, Solomon
Hynes, John A
Ignacio, Bayani S
Janigan, David T
Jardine, Philip
Karrel, B.D.

Khalifa, A.M.
Lamond, W.J.
Lamplugh, A.N.
Laufer, S.T.
Launcelott, Gordon
Locke, H.A.
MacCormick, J.A.
MacDonald, Allan S
MacDonald, H.S.
MacDonald, M.R.
MacDonald, R.M.

MacKinnon, Kenneth J.C.

Maclean, C Bernard
MacLean, N.J.
MaclLean, W.D.
MaclLeod, A.J.
MacSween, J. Michael
McCormick, William O
Miller, R Bruce
Mishra, Raghunandan
Morris, lan

Murphy, Thomas
O'Brien, D Brian J
O'Brien, J, Michael
Peacocke, D.D.

Pillai, N Gopalakrishna
Prince, Fred W
Rahman, Fazel ur
Rice, D.I.

Roby, Harold R

1997
1986
2012
2014
1981
1992
1994
1978
1985
2015
2010
1995
1996
2005
1998
1997
1989
1999
1978
1995
1976
2016
1991
1983
2011
1992
1987
1984
1995
2002
1988
1989
1989
2005
2004
2000
2006
2016
2010
2002
2009
1988
2008
2006
2008
1996
1994



Robb, D.S.
Ross, J Barrie
Roy, D.L.
Salisbury, Sonia
Saunders, G McK
Sayat, Gregorio
Shears, A.H.
Sers, Rolf
Shukla, Romesh
Silver, G.L.
Simpson, R.G.
Skinner, E.B.
Steeves, L.C.
Still, Hereford
Tha Din, Joan
Thomas, G.W.
Tompkins, J.B.
Webster, J.A.
Wickwire, J.C.
Williston, John M
Woodbury, J.F.L.
Wright, R.G.
Wyman, Chester

Physician Health Promotion Award
(previously Health Promotion Award)

Barrett, Lisa

Brosky, Gerald

Cain, Edward J
Cassidy, Keri-Leigh
Chiasson, John D
Dutt, Monika

Ellis, Stephen

Fraser, John

Genge, Leah

Green, Peter )
Kutcher, Stan

Lynk, Andrew
MacCormick, Elizabeth C
MacCormick, Keith
Rutledge, Robert D.H.
Wightman, Howard
Yanchar, Natalie

1986
2001
1992
2000
1992
2003
1990
1984
2017
1981
1991
2001
1991
1994
1998
1990
1985
1985
1971
1994
1988
1990
2013

2020
2003
2005
2017
2014
2016
2018
2019
2021
2015
2008
2002
2009
2013
2006
2011
2010



Community Family Physician of the Year
(previously Rural Physician of the Year, Physician
Community Service and Physician of the Year awards)
Aucoin, Marcel

Brake, David

Craswell, Donald F

d'Entremont, Lionel

Ferguson, G. Brian

Goddard, Peter

Hamilton, John Rosborough

MacNeil, M. Lawrence

Marsters, David W

McBeath, Roderick

Morris, Kelly

Moss, Pippa

Nunn, David

Sers, Robert N

Steeves, Alexander

Wellwood, Heather

Westby, Don

Community Specialist of the Year (previously Rural Physician of the Year)

Northgrave, Stacey

Dr. William Grigor Award
Audain, Colin

Bagnell, Alexa

Janneke Gradstein
Hancock Friesen, Camille
Hawker, Leisha

Kovacs, George J
Langley, Stephanie
MacKenzie, Morgan
Milburn, Chris

Soroka, Steven D
Wallace, Timothy
Watson-Creed, Gaynor
Zinck, Sue

Dr. Clement Ligoure Award
Strang, Robert

Patient's Choice Award
Virick, Mohan
Williams, Geoff S.

2006
2018
2008
2010
2014
2007
2019
2009
2012
2002
2020
2017
2021
2015
2011
2016
2013

2021

2018
2016
2020
2014
2015
2008
2011
2013
2009
2021
2010
2017
2019

2021

2016
2017



Doctors Nova Scotia Senior Membership Award

Allen, Alexander 2017
Anderson, John P 2005
Anderson, Robert N 1999
Barton, F.J. 1984
Bergin, Michael B 2005
Brown, Charles A 2008
Brown, Robert L 2006
Brown, Wayne Carl 2014
Buhr, A.J. 1987
Burden, R.A. 1991
Cajee, Ismail 2021
Casey, Margaret 2021
Charman, John H 1998
Chow, Carlyle 2009
Cloutier, Louise 2016
Cook, G.H. 1989
Coward, N.B. 1980
Delory, Maurice E 1998
Desormeau, Leon M 2009
Dobson, Rebecca 2020
Fernandez, Louis 2012
Fitzgerald, James M (Jim) 2014
Flynn, Patrick 1996
Fraser, D.B. 2000
Fraser, J.H. 1992
Genge, Roland 2017
Giffin, A.A. 1977
Goldbloom, R.B. 1993
Green, S.A. 1968
Hayne, Ormille Aubrey 2008
Hegarty, Raymond 2010
Igoe, Michael 2010
Ikejiani, Okechukwu 1996
Ing, Vincent Wong Kong 2008
Jackson, Peter D 2007
Jollymore, George 2004
Kazimirski, Judith C 2009
Landrigan, Paul L 1995
Langley, G. Ross 2000
Launcelott, Gordon 2016
MacDonald, Allan S 2004
Macleod, Enid J 1993
Macneill, Rob 2018
Mason, William F 2002
Moffitt, E.A. 1992

Morris, lan 2016



Morton, H.S.
Murphy, David A
Murphy, Thomas
Murray, D.K.
Murray, T John
Naqvi, Mahmood A
Nicholson, J Fraser
Nicholson, W.M.
Nickerson, G.H.
O'Brien, J Michael
Pace, Graham
Parkash, Rajender
Perlin, Irving A
Pillai, N Gopalakrishna
Purdy, R. Allan
Quigley, John Howden
Rafuse, Edward V
Rahman, Fazal Ur
Read, Robert

Reid, Earle

Roach, Joseph A
Ross, E.F.

Ross, J Barrie
Saxon, Roland D
Stinson, Dora
Sabean, H.B.
Mervin, Shaw
Murphy, Michele
Orlik, Herbert
Sodero, G Watson
Smith, Murdock A
Steele, Bernard J
Stewart, C.B.
Stewart, John W
Tompkins, M. Gregory
Tupper, W.R. Carl
van Boxel, Paul
Webster, J Alexander
Welch, Philip
Wyman, Chester
Wickwire, J.C.
Wong, Oscar

Canadian Medical Association Honorary Membership

Amit, Minoli
Anderson, John P
Anderson, Robert N

1975
2003
2010
1979
2011
2001
1986
1982
1991
2009
2011
2006
1996
2008
2015
2001
2007
2008
2016
2010
1997
1972
1997
2005
2019
1990
2016
2018
2019
1986
2009
1994
1983
2006
2003
1994
2011
2002
2010
2013
1981
2007

2020
2005
1999



Barton, F. J.
Bergin, Michael B
Brown, Charles A
Brown, Robert L
Buhr, A.J.

Burden, R.A.
Casey, Margaret
Charman, John H
Cloutier, Louise
Cook, G. H.
Coward, N.B.
Crawford, Kim
Delory, Maurice E
Desormeau, Leon M
Doucet, Albert

Fitgerald, James M (Jim)

Flynn, Patrick

Fraser, D.B.

Fraser, J.H.

Giffin, A.A.
Goldbloom, R.B.
Green, S.A.
Hatheway, Ronald
Hayne, Ormile Aubrey

Humayun, Muhammad

Igoe, Michael
Ikejiani, Okechukwu

Ing, Vincent Wong Kong

Jackson, Peter
Jollymore, George

Jorgensen, Sally Helme

Kazimirski, Judith C
Landrigan, Paul L
Langley, G Ross
Litz, Sherry
MacDonald, Allan S
MaclLeod, Enid J
Mann, Elizabeth
Mason, William F
Miller, Robert M.
Moffitt, E.A.
Morton, H.S.
Murphy, David A
Murray, D.K.
Murray, T John (Jock)
Naqvi, Mahmood A
Nicholson, J Fraser

1984
2005
2008
2006
1987
1991
2021
1998
2016
1989
1980
2019
1998
2009
2019
2014
1996
2000
1992
1977
1993
1968
2017
2008
2018
2010
1996
2008
2007
2004
2020
2009
1995
2000
2019
2004
1993
2017
2002
2018
1992
1975
2003
1979
2011
2001
1986



Nicholson, W.M.
Nickerson, G.H
Pace, Graham
Parkash, Rajender
Parkhill, Winston
Perlin, Irving A
Purdy, R Allan
Quigley, John Howden
Rafuse, Edward V
Read, Robert
Reid, Earle

Roach, Joseph A
Ross, E.F.

Ross, J Barrie
Saxon, Roland D
Sabean, H.B.
Soder, Chris
Sullivan, John A
Mervin, Shaw
Sodero, G Watson
Smith, Murdock A
Steele, Bernard J
Stewart, C.B.
Stewart, John W
Stinson, Dora
Tompkins, M Gregory
Tupper, W.R. Carl
van Boxel, Paul
Webster, J Alexander
Welch, Philip
Wickwire, J.C.
Wong, Oscar

1982
1991
2011
2006
2012
1996
2015
2001
2007
2016
2010
1997
1972
1997
2005
1990
2018
2017
2016
1986
2009
1994
1983
2006
2012
2003
1994
2020
2002
2010
1981
2007



